

PRESS RELEASE

Media Contact:

Parker Baggett, Communications & Membership Director parkerbaggett@lookoutmountain.club

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 19, 2023

Lookout Mountain Club Golf Course Grand Re-Opening

Lookout Mountain, GA - Lookout Mountain Club will be officially reopening its historic golf course after a comprehensive restoration project on June 20, 2023. The Club, located on the beautiful Lookout Mountain, has been a favorite destination for golfers since 1925. The recent restoration brings back the original beauty and charm of the Seth Raynor course, making it a must-play destination for golf enthusiasts.

The restoration project, led by renowned golf course architects Tyler Rae and Kyle Franz, involved a complete overhaul of the course's greens, bunkers, fairways, and roughs. Rae, Franz, and their team have carefully restored the course's natural contours, creating a more challenging and visually striking layout based on the prior golf architecture plan of Gil Hanse. The restoration also included a new irrigation system, ensuring the course's longevity and sustainability for years to come.

"We're thrilled to welcome golfers back to Lookout Mountain Club and share our newly restored course with them," said Andrew Orbison, General Manager of Lookout Mountain Club. "The restoration project has been a labor of love, and we're proud to see the course's original beauty and character shine through once again."

The Lookout Mountain Club is a private, member-owned club that boasts breathtaking views of the surrounding mountains. In addition to its 18-hole golf course, the Club offers a variety of amenities, including tennis courts, a swimming pool, and dining options.

"We're excited to showcase our restored course to our members," said Mr. Orbison. "We believe that this renovation has elevated the course to a new level, and we can't wait to see golfers of all skill levels enjoy the unique challenges and beautiful scenery of Lookout Mountain Club."

The grand reopening of the Lookout Mountain Club golf course will be celebrated with a member opening round followed by a celebration in the evening on the new event lawn.

Members will also have the opportunity to attend clinics and lessons with the Club's new PGA professional, Brian Anderson.

###

The Lookout Mountain Club is a private club formed by the union of two historical institutions: the Lookout Mountain Golf Club and the Lookout Mountain Fairyland Club. Between the two properties located in close proximity on scenic Lookout Mountain, Ga, the Club offers full-scale country club amenities including Golf, Swimming, Tennis, Pickle Ball, Fitness, Dining, and Special Events.

The Golf Course & Clubhouse

Built in 1925 and named by *Golfweek* magazine as one of the "Top 125 Classical Golf Courses," the 18-hole championship course was designed by renowned American golf course architect Seth Raynor. It is one of around 30 remaining courses in America designed by Raynor and the only one he designed on a mountain top, making it unique in that it feels like an island in the sky. With its challenging holes and breathtaking mountain views, it is a favorite course among professional and amateur golfers. It is home to several prestigious tournaments throughout the year, including the ever-popular member/guest tournament called "The Swing Ding." Professional golf instruction is available through the Pro Shop, which is stocked with various golf apparel, equipment, and accessory items. Regular lunch and weekend brunch at the Lookout Mountain Club is served at the golf clubhouse, which boasts a large living room, main dining room, and covered patio overlooking the golf course.

The Fairyland Clubhouse

What originally opened as an inn in 1926, the Fairyland Clubhouse stands today as the main office of the Lookout Mountain Club. Perched on the scenic Eastern brow of Lookout Mountain and nestled among giant rock formations, the stately Tudor clubhouse is listed on the National Register of Historic Places. It exudes all the charm and elegance of a bygone era. Special care has been taken through the years to maintain its historical integrity while updating the spaces with modern conveniences and amenities for members. In addition to exceptional dining, the Fairyland clubhouse offers a variety of event venues and banquet facilities, certain to make any occasion special. The recreational offerings at the Fairyland Clubhouse include swimming,

tennis, Pickle Ball, and a state-of-the-art Fitness Center with a variety of fitness classes, personal training, and even childcare.

The Lookout Mountain Club proudly builds on a foundation of tradition and excellence to create an upscale yet relaxed environment where our members and their guests feel welcome and comfortable. We accomplish that by delivering impeccable service, quality facilities and amenities, and member-focused programs that foster a sense of family and community. The Lookout Mountain Club serves as an ideal venue to meet new people, entertain friends, and enjoy recreation together as a family.

For more information about the Lookout Mountain Club and its golf course, please visit lookoutmountain.club or call 706-841-4169.

Contact: Parker Baggett, Communications and Membership Director, Lookout Mountain Club 706-841-4169 parkerbaggett@lookoutmountain.club.